



IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL OF FLORIDA  
FIFTH DISTRICT

CASEY MARIE ANTHONY,

Appellant,

v.

Case No. 5D11-2357

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

\_\_\_\_\_ /

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT  
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT  
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI  
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Wesley Heidt  
Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 773026  
444 Seabreeze Blvd., Suite 500  
Daytona Beach, Florida 32118  
(386) 238- 4990  
Fax (386) 238-4997

CrimAppDAB@MyFloridaLegal.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT . . . . .	32
ARGUMENT . . . . .	33
ISSUE I . . . . .	33
GIVEN THAT APPELLANT WAS NOT IN CUSTODY, THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS.	
ISSUE II . . . . .	41
APPELLANT WAS PROPERLY CONVICTED OF FOUR COUNTS OF PROVIDING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, AND APPELLANT HAS FAILED TO SHOW A DOUBLE JEOPARDY VIOLATION.	
ISSUE III . . . . .	45
THERE IS NOT A MATERIALITY ELEMENT TO THE CHARGED OFFENSE, THE INSTANT STATUTE IS NOT UNCONSTITUTIONAL, AND APPELLANT WAS PROPERLY CONVICTED OF PROVIDING FALSE INFORMATION TO LAW ENFORCEMENT.	
CONCLUSION . . . . .	48
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE . . . . .	49
DESIGNATION OF E-MAIL ADDRESS . . . . .	49
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE . . . . .	49

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Bedoya v. State,  
779 So. 2d 574 (Fla. 5th DCA)  
cert. 797 So. 2d 584 (Fla. 2001) . . . . . 34

Boler v. State,  
678 So. 2d 319 (Fla. 1996) . . . . . 40

Burke v. State,  
475 So. 2d 252 (Fla. 5th DCA 1985)  
rev. denied, 484 So. 2d 10 (Fla. 1986) . . . . . 42

Caso v. State,  
524 So. 2d 422 (Fla.),  
cert. denied, 488 U.S. 870 (1988) . . . . . 33

Connor v. State,  
803 So. 2d 598 (Fla. 2001),  
cert. denied, 535 U.S. 1103 (2002) . . . . . 34, 40

Hoag v. State,  
511 So. 2d 1987 . . . . . 42, 43

Howard v. State,  
664 P.2d 603 (Alaska Ct. App. 1983) . . . . . 37

M.P. v. State,  
682 So. 2d 79 (Fla. 1996) . . . . . 40

Miranda v. Arizona,  
384 U.S. 436 (1966) . . . . . 33

Parks v. State,  
644 So. 2d 106 (Fla. 4th DCA 1994) . . . . . 38

People v. Allen,  
73 N.Y.2d 378, 540 N.Y.S.2d 971, 538 N.E.2d 323 (1989) . . 37

Ramirez v. State,  
739 So. 2d 568 (Fla. 1999),  
cert. denied, 528 U.S. 1131 (2000) . . . . . 34

Reynolds v. State,  
592 So. 2d 1082 (Fla. 1992) . . . . . 36

<u>Sanchez-Velasco v. State,</u> 570 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1990)	38
<u>Saturnino-Boudet v. State,</u> 682 So. 2d 188 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996)	37
<u>State v. Adkins,</u> 37 Fla. L. Weekly S 449 (Fla. July 12, 2012)	45
<u>State v. Elder,</u> 382 So. 2d 687 (Fla. 1980)	44
<u>State v. Giorgetti,</u> 868 So. 2d 512 (Fla.2004)	45
<u>State v. K.N.,</u> 66 So. 3d 380, 385 (Fla. 5th DCA 2011)	36
<u>State v. Mitro,</u> 700 So. 2d 643 (Fla. 1997)	44
<u>State v. Scott,</u> 786 So. 2d 606 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001)	39
<u>State v. Stalder,</u> 630 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 1994)	44
<u>Valdes v. State,</u> 3 So. 3d 1067 (Fla. 2009)	40
<u>State v. Wheeler,</u> 108 Wash. 2d 230, 737 P.2d 1005 (1987)	37
<u>United States v. Bautista,</u> 684 F.2d 1286 (9th Cir. 1982), <u>cert. denied</u> , 459 U.S. 1211 (1983)	37
<u>United States v. Crittendon,</u> 883 F.2d 326 (4th Cir. 1989)	37
<u>United States v. Glenna,</u> 878 F.2d 967 (7th Cir. 1989)	37
<u>United States v. Kapperman,</u> 764 F.2d 786 (11th Cir. 1985)	37
<u>United States v. Taylor,</u> 716 F.2d 701 (9th Cir. 1983)	37

Williams v. State,  
757 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 5th DCA 2007) . . . . . 35

STATUTES:

Section 837.055, Fla. Stat. (2008) . . . . . 42
